/
~~
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
2. In addition to oral notice, the owner or his agent
shall be required to file an application. The completed
application with the fee shall be delivered in person or by
mail to the enforcing agency, within five business days
from the date of the oral notice.

xxvii. Alteration or addition of lighting and access
to interiors and related electrical work (1207.14,
1208.14); and
xxviii. Alteration of entrances or egresses on escala­
tors (1207.15).
(d) Inspection of minor work:
1. Inspections shall be required for minor work and
the enforcing agency shall inspect any such work within 30 ·
days of the request for inspection;
2. The construction official shall issue a certificate of
approval stating that the work performed under a Minor
Work Permit substantially complies with the UCC. The
inspection shall be based upon what is visible at the time
of said inspection and the certificate of approval shall so
indicate.
Amended by R.1991 d.509, effective October 7, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2236(a), 23 N.J.R. 3001(a).
Stylistic changes.
Amended by R.1993 d.580, effective November 15, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3692(a), 25 N.J.R. 5145(c).
Amended by R.1993 d.663, effective December 20, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 4546(a), 25 N.J.R. 5927(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.381, effective July 17, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 970(a), 27 N.J.R. 2715(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.476, effective September 5, 1995 (operative
January 1, 1996).
See: 27 N.J.R. 1846(a), 27 N.J.R. 3325(b).
Rewrote (d).
Amended by R.1995 d.564, effective November 6, 1995 (operative
March 1, 1996).
See: 27 N.J.R. 2829(a), 27 N.J.R. 4281(b).
N.J.A.C. 5:23-2.17A(c)6xxv through xxvii, as added by R.1995
d.564, operative May 1, 1996.
Amended by R.1998 d.28, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3603(a), 30 N.J.R. 129(a).
Amended (c)1i through (c)1iii.
Amended by R.2000 d.166, effective April 17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 4151(a), 32 N.J.R. 1376(a).

(g) The construction official shall serve as an agent of the
Bureau of Housing Inspection of the Department of Com­
munity Affairs for the purpose of inspecting newly con­
structed and altered hotels and multiple dwellings in order
to enforce the provisions of the regulations for the mainte­
nance of hotels and multiple dwellings (N.J.A.C. 5:10).
Responsibility for inspection may be delegated to the appro­
priate subcode official(s).
(h) Periodic inspections: The building subcode official or
fire protection subcode official may periodically inspect all
existing buildings and structures, except one and two family
dwellings, for compliance with the rules with respect to
posting. Such inspection shall specify any violation of the
rules with respect to the posting of floor load, occupancy
load and use group of the building.
Amended by R.1981 d.182, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 187(b), 13 N.J.R. 333(b).
Amended by R.1992 d.244, effective June 15, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1147(a), 24 N.J.R. 2243(a).
Class I inspections added to (b)liv.
Amended by R.1996 d.323, effective July 15, 1996 (operative January 1,
1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 2112(a), 28 N.J.R. 3549(a).
Amended by R.1997 d.304, effective July 21, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 2204(a), 29 N.J.R. 3248(a).
Added (b)lii(1) and (d)l.
Amended by R.2000 d.166, effective April17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 4151(a), 32 N.J.R. 1376(a).